

MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL Central Luzon Center for Health Development Department of Health

ne Street, Poblecios, Menindes, Bataan, Philippiano, 2105

M Mobile: 0568-8525-804: Office of the Madical Center Chiefi 0968-852-6726 🛍 management how in

@ mmwgh.gov.ph

Kristel Grave T. Cardinio

BIDS Resolution No. 2025-231 AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

M. CALDIN YAN

Approving of Award of Contract for Lot Nos. -6.

Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance

WHEREAS, Open Competitive Bidding for 2025-10 Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance was conducted in accordance with the Republic Act 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations;

conspicuous place at the premises WHEREAS, the Invitation to Bid (IB) was posted in PhilGEPS dated April 04, 2025, and in a conspicuous place at the premises of MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL compound;

WHEREAS namely; Wellness and General Hospital - Mariveles, Bataan, TWO (2) prospective bidders attending Procurement 00 Conference Pre-Bid Conference was held on Room and/or through webcasting April 14, via Zoom, 2025 at 09:00 Mariveles AM Mental

- Feb Construction
- N -4 Omar K.D. General Construction & Trading

WHEREAS, one (1) bidder procured the bidding documents, namely;

Omar K.D. General Construction & Trading

one (1) bidder tendered their Bids, namely; AM, at the Mariveles Mental Wellness and General Hospital Compound-Mariveles Bataan, WHEREAS, on the scheduled Submission and Opening of Bids last April 28, 2025, at 09:00

Omar K.D. General Construction & Trading

were opened. The presence, completeness, and correctness of the required documents were checked and verified by the BAC in the presence of the bidder. The results are as follows; WHEREAS, the original envelopes, containing the Eligibility and Technical Documents

Omar K.D. General Construction & Trading-eligible

completeness, and correctness of the entire document were checked and verified by the WHEREAS, The results are as follows; the Financial Proposal of the eligible bidder were opened. The presence,

Omar K.D. General Construction & Trading-eligible

Page 1 of 12 | | Bids and Awards Committee 3 Resolution Number 2025-231



MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL Department of Health Central Luzon Center for Health Development

P. Morroe Street, Publission, Manindes, Battann, Philippines, 2105

Mobile: 0988-8525-804; Office of the Madical Center Chief; 0868-852-6725 🛍 mail@mmwch.gov.ph

@ mmwgh.gov.ph

subsequently their respective bids were publicly read and posted in the Abstract of Bids, to WHEREAS the bidder who was declared "Eligible" and were rated "PASSED" and

Omar K.	
D. General Construction	ne of
n & Trading	
Bid Securing Declaration	Bid Security Form
N/A	E 100

eligibility, technical, and financial requirements submitted by the bidder were conducted from April 30 to May 05, 2025. WHEREAS, post-qualification and careful examination, validation, and verification of all the

WHEREAS, during the post-qualification process, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Contracts, including contracts awarded but not yet started. Specifically, the Procurement of Maintenance Supplies for Regional Office CY 2025 was declared as a private contract. identified a contract. Development, City of San Fernando-However, the reflected owner's name and addressdiscrepancy in the submitted Statement of Ongoing -indicate that it is, in fact, an ongoing government Department of Social Welfare and Government and Private

General Construction & Trading regarding this discrepancy. WHEREAS, on May 7, 2025, the BAC Secretariat issued a clarification letter to Omar K.D.

misclassification was an inadvertent oversight on their part. They respectfully requested response letter, acknowledging the misclassification of the Procurement of Maintenance Supplies for Regional Office CY 2025 as a private project instead of a government project. In consideration for the mistake. response, on the same day, they expressed Omar K.D. sincere misclassification of the Procurement of apologies for General Construction & Trading the еггог, stating submitted a

favor of granting the request, one (1) opposed, and one (1) abstaining. voting poll on May 7, 2025, t K.D. General Construction & WHEREAS, the response letter was presented to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for review. In order to determine the appropriate course of action, the committee conducted a to decide on the request for consideration submitted by Omar 3. Trading. The final vote count resulted in three (3) members in

Page 2 of 12 | Bids and Awards Committee 3 Resolution Number 2025-231



Central Luzon Center for Health Development Department of Health

MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

moe Street, Poblacion, Marsheles, Batases, Philippines, 2105

Mobile: 0958-8525-804; Office of the Medical Center Chief: 0958-852-6725 🛍 maniformwich.cov.ph mmwgh.gov.ph

Trading, a concern was raised to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) on May 8, 2025. following the granting of consideration to Omar K.D. General Construction

WHEREAS,

Light Tube, LED T8 18W (Single-ended tube only) - The Item must be compatible with the Light Tube, LED T8 casing.

This involved a clarification request from the end-user regarding two specific items:

N a lavatory instead. Faucet, Lavatory - The requirement was solely for a faucet, but the initial offer included

in response to these concerns, Omar K.D. revised offer, which was subsequently accepted by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC). The revised details are as follows: General Construction & Trading submitted w

Item	Previous Offer	Revised Offer
Light Tube, LED T8 18W (Single- ended tube only)	Fluorescent Tube T8 LED 18W Daylight, Single Ended ECOLUM Model: CFS01T8DL18, Dimensions: 25.4 x 600mm	Fluorescent Tube T8 LED 18W Daylight, Single Ended ECOLUM Model: CFS01T8DL18, Dimensions: 25.4 x 1200mm
Unit Cost	Php 205.00	Php 205.00
Faucet, Lavatory	Stainless Faucet Lavatory, No Brand, Size: 24" x 16"	Sunrise Stainless Lavatory Faucet
Unit Cost	Php 898.00	Php 345.00

103 (90 pieces of brass faucets) and Item No. 104 (90 pieces of brass faucets with hose bib) under Lot No. 2: Plumbing Work Supplies. Specifically, they requested that the bidder replace the originally offered lever-type faucets with their preferred knob-type design. On the same day, OMAR K.D General Construction & Trading promptly submitted a revised WHEREAS, on May 9, 2025, the end user raised an additional concern regarding Item No Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) on May 13, 2025. This revised offer was subsequently reviewed and officially accepted by the end user

The updated item offer and pricing are as follows:

İtem	Previous Offer	Revised Offer
Faucet, brass	Lever handle VHORSE	Brass Faucet (Plain Bib) Sunrise
Unit Cost	Php 260.00	Php 260.00
Faucet, brass with hose bib	NO BRAND	Brass Faucet (with Bibb) Sunrise
Unit Cost	Php 388.00	Php 280.00

verification. This request was subsequently received and approved by the Head of the Procuring Entity on May 9, 2025. WHEREAS, on May 8, 2025, the BAC, through its secretariat, formally requested an

Page 3 of 12 | | Bids and Awards Committee 3 Resolution Number 2025-231

WHEREAS, the bid for the items listed below were found to be substantially complying: _

0.400.00		County 3 come Winish and source	
2,960.00	3,495.60	Switch ,2 gang W/plate and cover	46
16,600.00	44,551.20	Square LED pin light 6-12W with LED Driver (Model: WD - 15066(6-12W)	45
47,850.00	61,686.00	Rectangular LED pin light 20-28W with LED Driver (Model: S54D 20-28W, Input AC: Auto Volt, Output: OC 54 - 32V	44
880.00	993.80	Receptacle 4*	43
1,950.00	2,236.05	PVC Pull box 4x6"	42
1,275.00	1,542.15	PVC Pull box 4x4"	41
5,130.00	5,957.84	Pipe, Conduit 3/4", 10ft	40
3,480.00	4,831.80	Pipe, Conduit 1/2", 10ft	39
3,510,00	4,194.63	Hose, Flexible-1/2" (electrical) 50m / roll	G3 G3
320.00	479,60	Heat tube 4mm (125°C, 800V)	37
360.00	411.20	Heat tube 3mm (125°C, 800V)	36
400.00	342.80	Heat tube 2mm (125°C, 800V)	36
11,310.00	9,350.58	Cord, Flat #18, 150 meters	34
9,900.00	14,943.42	Cord, Flat #16, 150 meters	23
840.00	976.80	Capacitor for celling fan 2.0uF	322
3,600.00	4,112.25	Cable Tie,4 X 150mm,100°s	31
1,710.00	2,005.20	Cable Tie,3 X 100mm, 100"s	30
11,700.00	13,494.00	Cable Tie, 5 X 350mm,100°s	29
11,160.00	12,789.80	Cable Tie, 5 X 300mm, 100"s	26
8,730.00	10,024.20	Cable tie 4x300mm, 100's	27
6,930.00	8,019.00	Cable tie 3x300mm, 100's	26
1,050.00	1,614.12	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 60amp	25
1,050.00	1,614.12	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 40smp	24
3,150,00	4,318.02	Breaker, Safety (boll-on) 30amp	23
3,150.00	4,318,02	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 20smp	13
2,073.00	3,274.50	Breaker, Safety (bott-on) 100amp	12
3,150.00	4,842.38	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 60amp	20
3,150.00	4,842.36		200
3,150.00	4,318.02	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 30amp	ČD.
3,150.00	4,318.02	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 20amp	17
3,150.00	4,318.02	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 15amp	ô
2,073.00	3,274.50	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 100amp	ch
2,250.00	2,390.40	Blank Cover-for CO	14
4,125.00	6,425.70	Light tube Holder, T8 casing, 4ft	Ġ
1,875.00	2,570.25	Tape Rubber 0.8mmx19mmx8meters	12
1,290.00	1,490,70	Utility Box, Surface mounted	1
650.00	1,079.50	Switch , Single- W/plate and cover	10
5,880.00	5,089.20	Outlet, 2 Gang with plate and cower, universal	(0)
425.00	1,559.30	Outlet, 3 gang, surface convenience, universal (for extension)	00
460.00	522.80	Outlet, Single with plate and cover, universal	~4.
1,950.00	2,313.30	Moulding Plastic,3/4" x 8tt	(CI)
1,590.00	2,184.75	Mouiting Plastic,1" x 8 ft	CN
585.00	848.16	Male Piug, heavy duty (electrical)	4.
16,200.00	22,618.50	LED bulb 9Watts, cool white	Çi)
26,650.00	47,223.80	Light Tube,LED T8 18W (Single ended - tube only)	
3,420.00	3,546,90	Electrical Tape, 0.16mm x19mm X16M -	
the same of the same of	A AND LOSS A		1991 11091

Bids and Awards Committee 3 Resolution Number 2025-231

Page 4

13.75%	73,642.85	VARIANCE
462,085.00	535,727.85	TOTAL
1,218.00	1,233.72	54 Soldering lead, 1.0mm, 200g/roll
536.00	753.94	53 Soldering Iron 60W
81,760.00	54,146.60	52 Wire, THHN 8.0mm, 50 meters
78,350.00	77,878.65	S1 Wire, THHN 5.5mm, 100 meters
16,630.00	16,963.65	50 Wire, THHN 3.5mm, 150 meters
37,050.00	34,598.45	Wire, THHN 2.0mm, 150 meters
200,00	274.00	48 Thermal Fuse-square type

	711100	Shower set, handheld	228
6,400,00	15,456.00	PVC grange Pipe, 4" diameter, 3m long	97
2,000.00	2,388.00	PVC Clamp 3/4" with nail	98
1,800.00	2,058.00	PVC Clamp 1/2" with nati	99
2,260.00	2,804.50	PVC Cement 200cc	94
1,520.00	1,747.80	PPR Union Patente 3/4"	93
840.00	959.60	PPR Union Patente 1/2"	92
440.00	514.00	PPR Tee 3/4"	9
260.00	308.40	PPR Tee 1/2*	90
4,250.00	4,883.50	PPR Pipe 3/4"	88
5,520.00	8,340.00	PPR Pipe 1/2"	88
7,000.00	8,053.50	PPR Pipe 1"	87
2,380.00	2,741.60	PPR Male Adapter 3/4"	88
1,760.00	2,022,00	PPR Male Adapter 1/2"	68
3,660.0	4,145.70	PPR Gate valve, 3/4"	00
2,750.00	3,170.00	PPR gate valve, 1/2"	83
4,570.00	5,260.40	PPR Gate valve, 1*	82
2,220.00	2,536,00	PPR Female Adapter 3/4"	9
1,640.00	1,884.80	PPR Female Adapter 1/2"	80
160.00	188.50	PPR End plug 3/4"	79
130.00	154.20	PPR End plug 1/2*	78
300.00	342.80	PPR End cup 3/4"	777
180.00	205.60	PPR End oup 1/2"	78
340.00	377.00	PPR Elbow 3/4"	75
220.00	239.80	PPR Elbow 1/2"	7,4
220.00	239.80	PPR Coupling, 3/4"	73
80.00	85.70	PPR Coupling, 1/2"	72
110.00	118.90	PPR coupling reducer 1/2 x 3/4"	7.1
3,880.00	4,455.20	Hose, FlexibleSUS1/2 X 1/2 X 14"	70
3,580.00	4,11240	Hose, Flexible-SUS,1/2 X 1/2 X 12"	88
4,320.00	4,969.20	Hose, Flexible-SUS -1/2 X 1/2 X 18"	63
4,020.00	4,626.40	Hose, Flexible-SUS -1/2 X 1/2 X 16"	87
65.00	77,10	GI Nipple, 1/2" X 2"	66
155.00	222.75	Gi Male Plug,3/4"	8
160.00	179.90	Gt Male plug, 1/2	20
540.00	616.80	GI Coupling, 1/2"	63
5,820,00	8,882.65	Gate valve 3/4" brass	62
9,360.00	10,795.20	Gate valve 1/2" brass	oj.
3,555.00	6,168.60	Angle Valve, double 1/2x1/2"	60
5,700.00	9,767.10	Angle Valve,1/2"	66
850.00	728.50	Teflon-3/4"	(3) (3)
35,640.00	49,348.80	Bidet Set, Stainless	57
180.00	205.60	Ball valve, PVC 3/4"	65
270.00	308,40	Ball valve, PVC 1/2"	05 7
Did no Aminimized	SOLD MINDS	SW311	Item No.

Page 5

to

Man. C 350

26.57%	109,429.30	VARIANCE	
302,365.00	411,794.30	TOTAL	
12,160.00	13,708.00	Outlet floor type 2 gang	116
1,080.00	1,213.14	Outlet, ACU with plate and cover, universal	113
5,640.00	8,738.80	Water sealant (wet and dry sealant) 50ml	
2,340.00	6,477.06	Faucet,two way. Stainless	
11,100.00	17,991.90	Faucet.stainless	10
10,560.00	23,389.20	Faucet, Gooseneck: Stainless	109
5,280.00	6,072.00	Faucet, male - hot side (for water dispenser)	108
5,280.00	6,072.00	Faucet, male - cold side (for water dispenser)	107
10,350.00	30,843.00	Fauoat, Lavatory, Stainless	106
5,280.00	6,072.00	Faucet, female - cold side (for water dispenser)	105
25,200.00	26,987.40	Faucet, brass with hose bib	2
23,400.00	26,987.40	Faucet bress	103
3,380.00	3,855.30	Tollet tank flusher (Lever only - Lever type)	102
2,250.00	2,570.40	Tallet tank flusher (Button anly - Push type), round	01
21,000.00	25,702.50	Tollet Fittings, push botton type, round	100
21,000.00	25,702.50	Tollet Filtings, lever type	99

17.71%	34,350.27	VARIANCE	
159,614.00	193,964.27	TOTAL	
23,200.00	26,645.00	Lubricating Oil, (atleast 400ml/can)	135
2,430.00	2,776.05	Disk Grinding 4"	134
5,265.00	6,014.25	Disk, Grinding-5"	133
3,150.00	1,927.80	Disk, Cutting-5"	132
3,800.00	4,371.00	Disk, Cutting-4"	133
4,520.00	5.209.00	Cutting wheel. 14° x 1/8°	130
21,870.00	28,113.50	Caster Wheel 4" without lock, swivel	129
22,770.00	26,217.00	Caster Wheel 4" with lock, swivel	128
5,100.00	5,860.20	Blind Rivet 5/32 x 3/4" (approx 500pcs/box)	127
3,400.00	3,906.80	Blind Rivet 5/32 x 1/2" (approx 500pos/box)	126
1,020.00	1,172.04	Blind Rivet 1/8 x 3/4"(approx 450pcs/box)	125
1,350.00	1,503.90	Disk, Flap,Size 4*	124
7,330.00	10,281.00	Welding Rod, Stainless-2.0mm	123
11,400.00	13,022.50	Welding Rod E-6011	122
10,050.00	11,480.50	Welding Rod, E-6013	121
819.00	1,970.53	Drill Extension, 12-14" (noie saw)	120
5,400.00	6,271.20	Drill Bit, Metal-5/32"	210
5,400.00	6,271.20	Drill Bit, Masonry, 5/32"	118
8,310.00	11,000.70	Drill Bit, Masonry, 3/4"	117
3,330.00	3,865.30	Drill Bit, Masonry,1/4"	ch ch
9,900.00	18,094.80	Drill Bit, Masonry, 1/2"	115
Bid as Calculated	Total ABC E	ITEMS	Itam No.

Page 6

to

man C 25

20.65%	53,835.10	VARIANCE	
206,875.00	260,710.10 <	TOTAL	
2,400.00	2,741.80	Wood Glue	163
11,500.00	14,736.00	Silicon Seaiant, white (atleast 280mi/tube)	162
16,000.00	20,562.00	Silicon Sealant, clear (atleast 280mi/lube)	181
11,500.00	14,736.00	Silicon Sesiant, brown (atleast 280mi/tube)	180
11,500.00	14,736.00	Silicon Sesiant, black (atteast 280m/nube)	159
2,250.00	3,870.00	Screw, Black pointed 1-1/2"	Chi Chi Chi
3,750.00	5,145.00	Screw, Black pointed # 2	157
2,250.00	3,870.00	Screw, Black pointed # 1	156
3,000.00	2,742.00	Sand Paper # 1000 9"x11"	155
1,300.00	1,371.00	Sand Paper # 100, 9"x11"	154
1,270.00	1,458.50	Nail, Concrete #3	153
1,270.00	1,456.50	Nail, Concrete #2	152
635.00	728.25	Nail, Concrete #1	161
600.00	728.25	Nail, Common 3"	150
600,00	728.25	Nail, Common 1"	149
600.00	728.25	Nail, Common 1-1/2"	148
4,320.00	4,935.80	Gloves, Knitted-Rubber	147
13,200.00	15,490.00	Glazing Putty	146
970.00	1,113.80	GI Wire # 18	145
900.00	1,028.10	GI Wire # 16	144
18,700.00	17,992.00	Door Knob, round	143
20,250.00	37,525.50	Door Knob, Lever	142
1,600.00	1,798.20	Door closer, tube type	141
20,800.00	26,473.60	Door closer, Concealed overhead	140
4,020.00	4,626.50	Door closer, arm type	138
31,650.00	38,412.00	Board, Cement Fiber, 1/4"	38
1,440.00	1,845.20	Sand Paper #120	137
18,600.00	21,333.00	Roof Sealant, 1 liter -	136
Did do Asionaven	T	CHILI	item No.

26.85%	15,933.70	VARIANCE	
43,420.00	59,353.70	TOTAL	
33,170.00	48,423.50	Epoxy, All purpose structural adhesive	166
7,200,00	7,417.50	Grand Portland Cement, 40kg/hag	186
3,050.00	3,512.70	Tile Adhesive, 25kgs.	164
Bid as Calculated	Total ABC	ITEMS	Item No.

Page 7

hmm &

8.8894	19.049.80	VARIANCE	
266,219.00	285,288.80 <	TOTAL	
1,640.00	1,884.85	Thermostat, for window type Aircon	1.63
2,650.00	3,050.05	Starting Capacitor 6uF ± 2% 450 VAC	190
6,110.00	7,025,40	Starting Capacitor 60uF ± 5% 450 VAC	383
4,130.00	4,748.40	Starting Capacitor 5uF ± 2% 450 VAC	188
5,890.00	6,768.30	Starting Capacitor 55uF ± 5% 450 VAC	187
5,670.00	6,511.30	Starting Capacitor 50uF ± 5% 450 VAC	188
2,425.00	2,784.45	Starting Capacitor 5.5uF ± 2% 459 VAC	185 785
5,370.00	6,168.60	Starting Capacitor 45uF ± 5% 450 VAC	8
5,070.00	5,825.90	Starting Capacitor 40uF ± 5% 450 VAC	183
4,130.00	4,746.40	Starting Capacitor 3uF ± 2% 450 VAC	182
4,770.00	5,483.20	Starting Capacitor 35uF ± 5% 450 VAC	18 28 24
4,480.00	5,140.50	Starting Capacitor 30uF ± 5% 450 VAC	38
4,300.00	4,934.90	Starting Capacitor 25uF ± 5% 450 VAC	178
3,350.00	3,855,40	Selector Switch 6 pins	178
3,350.00	2,998.85	Selector Switch 4 pins	177
2,200.00	2,487.40	Remote Control, universal (for ACU)	175
61,320.00	52,200.80	Refrigerant R410 11.3kgs	176
55,224.00	63,515,44	Rafrigerant R32 11.3kgs	174
59,128.00	63,802.00	Refrigerant R22 11.6kgs	173
4,020.00	4,626.60	Prieumatic hose 10mm Ø	172
360.00	596.31	Electronics Grease, 250grams	171
540.00	611.73	Electro Filitier (TEC1-12706, Heat) TSWM	170
15,420.00	20,150.70	Contact Cleaner 380ml	169
2,424.00	2,789.56	Airoon Cleaning Cover, split type, size: large	8
2,248.00	2,583.96	Aircon Cleaning Cover, split type size: medium	167
Bid as Calculated	Total ABC	ITEMS	Item No.
Bid as Calculated	Total ABC		4

NOW THEREFORE, on the basis of the above, the herein members of the BAC HEREBY RESOLVE, to award the items listed below to the bidders that was determined as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRBs):

1. OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING with Total Contract Price of Php 1,440,578.00 inclusive of local taxes for the Items.

15 Brea			14 Blank	13 Light	12 Tape	TT JUSTS	10 Switz	9 Outlet,	6 Outle	7 Outle	8 Moule	5 [Moult	4 Male	3 LED	2 Light	1 Elect		Item No.
	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 15amp	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 100amp	Blank Cover-for CO	Light tube Holder, T8 casing, 4ft	Tape, Rubber 0.8mmx19mmx8meters	Littilly Box, Surface mounted	Switch , Single- Wipiate and cover	et, 2 Gang with plate and cover, universal	Outlet, 3 gang, surface convenience, universal (for extension)	Outlet, Single with plate and cover, universal	Moulding Plastic,3/4" x 8ft	Moulding Plastic,1" x 8 ft	Male Plug, heavy duty (electrical)	ED bulb 9Watts, cool white	Light Tube LED T8 18W (Single ended - tube only)	Electrical Tape,0.16mm x19mm X16M ~	LOT NO. 1 ELECTRICAL WORK SUPPLIES	Description
	8	Ç.s	45	cò.	ò	30	10	30	O1	CH	30	th	40	150	130	90	JES	Qty.
	piece	piece	piece	piece	piece	piece	set	tes	\$91	SBI	piece	piece	piece	piece	piece	piece		Unit
0.000	3,150.00	2,073.00	2,250.00	4,125.00	1,875.00	1,290.00	850.00	5,880.00	425.00	460.00	1,950.00	1,590.00	585.00	16,200.00	28,650.00	3,420.00		Total ABC (PhP)

Bids and Awards Committee 3 Resolution Number 2025-231

Page

to

home &

2 580 00	Diece	20	MAN A GLASSING WILL WITH A STATE OF THE STAT	33
4,320,00	piece	20	Hose, Flexible-SUS-1/2 X 1/2 X 1/8"	68
4,020.00	piece	20	Hose, Flexible-SUS-1/2 X 1/2 X 18"	67
65.00	piece	5	G! Nipple,1/2" X 2"	63
155.00	piece	ch	GI Male Plug,3/4"	Chi Chi
160.00	piece	en.	GI Male plug,1/2	2
540.00	piece	chi	GI Coupling, 1/2"	8
5,820.00	piaca	क	Gate valve 3/4" brass	622
9,360.00	piece	30	Gate valve 1/2" brass	O)
3,555.00	piece	16	Angle Valve, double 1/2x1/2*	80
5,700.00	piece	30	Angle Valve,1/2"	50
650.00	piace	50	Teflon-3/4"	55
35,640.00	place	00	Bidel Set, Stainless	CH TX
180.00	piece	cn	Ball valve, PVC 3/4"	8
270.00	piece .	10	Ball valve, PVC 1/2"	8
		ES	LOT NO. 2 PLUMBING WORK SUPPLIES	
1,218.00	roll	ca /		8
536.00	piece	2	Soldering Iron 60W	83
81,760.00	box	10	Wire, THHN 8.0mm, 50 meters	5% 5%
76,350.00	XOQ	16	THIN 5.5mm	CB 2
16,630.00	box	CO.	Wire, THHN 3.5mm, 150 meters	50
37,050.00	box	ch.	Wire, THHN 2.0mm, 150 meters	49
200.00	piece	40	Thermal Fuse-square type	48
2,100.00	198	10	Switch ,3 gang W/plate and cover	47
2,960.00	198	20	Switch, 2 gang W/plate and cover	8
16,600.00	88	40	Square LED pin light 8-12W with LED Driver (Model: WD - 15065(6-12W)	5
47,850.00	887	30	Reatangular LED pin light 20-28W with LED Driver (Model: S64D 20-28W, Input AC: Auto Valt, Output: OC 54 - 32V	*
880.00	piece	20	Receptacle 4"	ta
1,950.00	piece	ô	PVC Pull box 4x6"	42
1,275.00	piece	io.	PVC Pull box 4x4"	41
5,130.00	piece	57	Pipe, Conduit 3/4", 10ft	8
3,480.00	piece	60	Off	60
3,510.00	70	60	Hose, Flexible-1/2" (electrical) 50m / roll	88
320.00	meter	40	Heat tube 4mm (125°C, 600V)	37
350,00	meter	40	Heat tube 3mm (125°C, 600V)	36
400.00	meter	5	Heat tube 2mm (125°C, 600V)	53
11,310.00	TOIL	ω	Cord, Flat #18, 150 meters	34
9,900.00	TO!!	60	Cord, Flat#16, 150 meters	S
840.00	piece	30	Capacitor for ceiling fan 2.0uF	22
3,800.00	pack	75	Cable Tie,4 X 150mm,100"s	52
1,710.00	pack	88	Cable Tie,3 X 100mm,100"s	99
11,700.00	pack	75	Cable Tie, 5 X 350mm, 100°s	28
11,150.00	pack	90	Cable Tie, 5 X 300mm, 100°s	25
8,730.00	pack	90	Cable tie 4x300mm, 100's	27
6,930.00	pack	90	Cable tie 3x300mm, 100's	26
1,050.00	Set	ω	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 60amp	25
1,050.00	88.	w	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 40amp	24
3,150.00	set	Ф	Safety (boll-on)	23
3,150.00	set	9	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 20amp	22
2,073.00	188	ω	Breaker, Safety (botton) 100amp	22
3,150.00	piece	9	Breaker, Circuit (plyo-in) 60amp	22
3,150.00	piece	(D)	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 40amp	90
40 100 100	pase	9	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 30amp	ô

Page 9

Manyor Q

819.00 10,050.00 11,400.00 7,330.00	NG.	10	Weiding Rod, Stainless-2.0mm	123
819.00 10,050.00 11,400.00			A CONTRACT OF STREET	200
819.00 10,050.00	, co	.50	Walding Bod ELSOSS	122
819.00	KQ.	5 2	Welding Rod, E-6013	123
	piece		Drill Extention, 12-14" (hole saw)	120
5,400.00	piece	60	Drill Bit, Metal-5/32"	119
5,400.00	piece	60	Drill Bit, Masonry,5/32"	118
8,310,00	piece	30	Drill Bit, Masonry, 3/4"	117
3,330.00	piece	30	Drill Bit, Masonry, 1/4"	
9,900.00	piece	90 ,	Drill Bit, Masonry, 1/2"	113
		0	LOT NO. 3 METAL WORK SUPPLIES	
12,160.00	set	00	Outlet floor type 2 gains	14
1,080,00	188	co	Outlet, ACU with plate and cover, universal	13
8,640.00	piece	20	Water sealant (wet and dry sealant) 60ml	112
2,340.00	piece	O)	Faucet two way. Stainless	177
11,100.00	piece	30	Faucetsiainless	10
10,560.00	piece	30	Faucet Gooseneck, Stainless	109
5,280.00	piece	80	Faucet, male - hot side (for water dispenser)	108
5,280.00	piece	86	Faucat, male - cold side (for water dispenser)	107
10,350,00	piece	30	Faucet, Lavatory, Stainless	108
5,280.00	piece	80	Faucet, female - cold side (for water dispenser)	105
25,200.00	piece	90	Faucet brass with hose bib	100
23,400.00	piece	90	Eaucat brass	8
3,360,00	piace	30	Tollast tank flusher (Laver only - Laver type)	102
2,250.00	piece	30	Tallet fank flusher (Button only - Push type) round	20
21,000.00	set	30	Toilet Fiffings bush bollon type, round	8
21,000,00	set	30	Total Fillings layer type	98
5,180.00	589	10	Showar set handhald	88
9.400.00	00000	8	DVC coope Dive of dismaler 3rd loop	07
2,000,00	Diece	200	PVC Clarity 112 with not	000
1.800.00	piece	200	FVC Cement 20000	9 9
2 280 00	piece	10 07	TTX ONOT TREETE OF	00
1.520.00	piece	20 20	TOTAL CHICAGO PARTIE IVA	20
840.00	mece prece	20 88	PPR 188 3/4"	3 5
440.00	piace	20 20	PPR Tee 1/2"	8 8
00.085	piece	20 10	PPR Pipe 3/4"	88
2,220,00	piece	20	PPR Pipe 1/2"	88
7,000,00	piece	10	PPR Pipe 1"	87
2,380.00	piece	20	PPR Male Adapter 3/4"	88
1,760.00	piece	20	PPR Male Adapter 1/2"	S
3,660.00	piece	10	PPR Gate valve, 3/4"	22
2,750.00	piece	10	PPR gate valve, 1/2"	83
4,570.00	piece	10	PPR Gate valve, 1"	82
2,220.00	piece	20	PPR Female Adapter 3/4*	2
1,640.00	piece	20	PPR Female Adapter 1/2"	88
180.00	piece	10	PPR End plug 3/4°	8
130,00	piece	10	PPR End plug 1/2"	78
300.00	piece	20	DE End on State	77
180.00	piece	20	PDR End on 1/2°	3
340.00	piece	20	PPR Elbow 3/4"	ol .
220.00	piece	20	PPR Elbow 1/2"	74
220.00	piece	20	DDB Counting 3/4"	To p
80.00	piece	10	DDB Counting 1/2*	73
110.00	piece	16	SDB counting radiuser 1/2 x 3/4"	2

Page 10

Mrann C

3,350.00	piece	ch	Selector Switch 4 pins	177
2,200,00	piece	20	Remote Control, universal (for ACU)	178
61,320.00	Tank	g	Refrigerant R410 11.3kgs	1/6
55,224,00	XUE	9 00	Refrigerant R32 11.3kgs	174
38,120.00	MURI	0	Reingerant R22 11.bkgs	1/3
4,020.00	meters	. 8	Pneumatic hose 10mm Ø	172
360.00	piece	ea.	Electronics Grease, 250grams	171
540.00	piece	Cas	Electro Filter (TEC1-12706, Heat) TSWM	170
15,420.00	piece	30	Contact Cleaner 360ml	169
2,424.00	piece	4	Aircon Cleaning Cover, split type,size: large	168
2,248.00	piece	4 ,	Aircon Cleaning Cover, split type, size: medium	187
		K SUPPLIES .	LOT NO. 6 AIR-CONDITIONING WORK SUPPLIES.	
33,170.00	gallon	10 <	 Epoxy, All purpose structural adhesive 	166
7,200.00	Bed	30	Grand Portland Cement, 40kg/bag	166
3,050.00	bag ,	ш	Tile Adhesive,25kgs.	184
			LOT NO. 5 MASONRY WORK SUPPLIES.	
2,400.00	igs.	10. <	- Wood Glue	8
11,500.00	piece	100	Silicon Sealant white (affeast 280ml/tube)	ŝ
16,000.00	piece	100	Silicon Sealant clear (atleast 280ml/tube)	63
11,500.00	piece	100	Silicon Sealant brown (atteast 280mi/tube)	68
11,500.00	piece	100	Silion Sealant black (alleast 280ml/tube)	100
2,250,00	piece	1,500	Scraw Black pointed 1-1/2"	158
3,750.00	piece	1500	Soraw Black pointed # 2	5
2,250.00	piece	1.500	Corpu Disok pointed to	156
3,000.00	piece	200	Sand Daner# 1000 9"x11"	Ch :
1,300.00	piece	100	Sand Daner # 100 9"Y11"	DA 1
1,270.00	ā	10	Mail Connels #3	53
1,270,00	ig.	10	Noil Controls #3	50
635.00	ē .	Chi -	Mail Consider #4	0.20
600,000	ā	on o	Man, Continon	5 8
800.00	io d	ch o	Ndi, Common 1-122	140
600.00	kg.	C/A	Cover, religious de d'On	140
4,320.00	pair	180	Clause Knitted Buthbar	7A7
13,200.00	EBP P	46	Cipyling Duby	457
970.00	kilo	10	GI Wilder 18	45
900.00	kilo	10	GI Wing # 18	144
18,700.00	piece	50	Dear Kook round	43
20,250.00	piece	50	Door Knob Lever	142
1,600.00	piece	10	Door closer, tube type	741
20,800.00	piece	10	Door closer. Concealed overhead	40
4,020.00	piece	10	Deor closer arm lype	138
31,650.00	piece	50	Board Cament Fiber, 1/4"	138
1,440.00	piece	120	Sand Paner #120	137
18,600.00	liter	30 /	Roof Sealant 1 liter	136
	- 1	1	LOT NO. 4 CARPENTRY WORK SUPPLIES	100
23,200.00	Disca .		Ticking of (affect Affection)	- 1
2,430.00	piece		Disk Grinding 4"	134
5,265.00	piece	45	Disk Grinding-5"	133
3,150.00	piece	45	Disk Cutting 4	33
3,500.00	piece	300	County Wiles, 14 × 110	100
4,520.00	Diece	20	California All All California Sanata	125
21.870.00	piece	90	Caster Wheel 4 will look, swivel	120
22,770.00	Diede :	90 80	bling River biology 3/4 (approx pospessoux)	171
5 100.00	box of	30 02	Blind Rivet 0/32 x 1/2 (approx ovoposoux)	070
3,400.00	DOX 3	200	blind Rivet 1/8 x 3/4 (approx 430pcs/sex)	120
1,020,00	box	on o	The John Co.	4

7,1

home &

Page 11

1,440,578.0	70		GRAND TOTAL	
1,640.0	piece	on ,	Thermostat, for window type Aircon	181
2,650.0	piece	a	Starting Capacitor 8uF ± 2% 450 VAC	083
6,110.0	piece	70	Starting Capacitor 60uF ± 5% 450 VAC	189
4,130.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 5uF ± 2% 450 VAC	100
5,890.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 55uF ± 5% 450 VAC	187
5,670.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 50uF ± 5% 450 VAC	186
2,425.0	piece	(n	Starting Capacitor 5.5uF ± 2% 450 VAC	85
5,370.00	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 45uF ± 5% 450 VAC	
5,070.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 40uF ± 5% 450 VAC	183
4,130,0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 3uF ± 2% 450 VAC	182
4,770.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 35uF ± 5% 450 VAC	181
4,480.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 30uF ± 5% 450 VAC	080
4,300.0	piece	10	Starting Capacitor 25uF ± 5% 450 VAC	179
3,350.0	piece		Selector Switch 6 pins	178

Bidding Project No. 2025-10 Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance with Total Approved Budget of the Common amounting to Php 1,746,819.02 has a total variance of Php 306,241.02 from the successful items.

P 396,241,02		GRAND TOTAL
306,241.02	1,440,578.00 ~	1,746,819.02
Total Amount of Variance	Total Amount Awarded	Total Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC)

Signed this 13th day of May, 2025 at the Mariveles Mental Wellness and General Hospital, Maniveles, Bataan

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

MEYNARD ANTHON NO BANZON, ECE

ERIKA KANE P. MAZA, RRT BAC Vice-Chairpeson

LADY CHARGENE S. VILLAPANDO, RMT BAC Member

VINCENT A BIP, MPA BAC Chairperson

APPROVED BY:

DENNIS DAYAO L. ORDOÑA, MD Medical Center Chief II Head of the Procuring Entity

Bids and Awards Committee 3 Resolution Number 2025-231

Page 12



MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Mouroe Street, Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan, Philippines, 2105

Mobile: 0968-8525-604: Office of the Medical Center Chief: 0968-852-6726 mail@mmwgh.gov.ph mmwgh.gov.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD 2025-10 Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance

May 13, 2025

OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & TRADING

59 Purok 4 Sapang Bayu, San Agustine, Lubao, Pampanga ...

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that the result of the Public Bidding for 2025-10 Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance conducted last April 28, 2025 the following items is awarded to you: _

ITEM NO	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	BRAND and SPECIFICATIONS OFFERED	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
			LOT NO. 1 ELECTRICAL WORK SUPP	PLIES		
1	90	piece	Electrical Tape,0.16mm x19mm X16M	ROYU Pvc Electrical Tape Size: 0.15mm x 19mm x 16m Color: Black	38.00	₹3,420.00
2	130	piece	Light Tube,LED T8 18W (Single ended - tube only)	Fluorescent Tube T8 LED 18 watts daylight, Single Ended ECOLUM Model: CFS01T8DL18 Dimensions: 25.4 x	205,00	₱26,650.00
3	150 -	piece -	LED bulb 9Watts, cool white -	ECOLUM .	108.00	₱16,200.00
4	9 🔻	piece -	Male Plug, heavy duty (electrical)		65.00	₱585.00
5	15_		Moulding Plastic,1" x 8 ft	Moulding Plastic, 1" x 8 ft ATLANTA	106.00	₱1,590.00
6	30 ्	piece	Moulding Plastic,3/4" x 8ft	Moulding Plastic, 3/4" x 8 ft ATLANTA	65.00	₱ 1,950.00
7	5 .	set	Outlet, Single with plate and cover, universal	Universal Outlet Set 1 gang ROYU Model; WD111	92.00	₱460.00
8	5 、	set	Outlet, 3 gang, surface convenience, universal (for extension)	Surface Convenience Outlet, 3 Gang OMNI Model: WSO-003	85.00	₱425.00
9	30_	set	Outlet, 2 Gang with plate and cover, universal	Universal Outlet Set 2 gang ROYU Model: WD 113	196.00	₽ 5,880.00
10	10 _	set	Switch , Single- W/plate and cover	Switch 1 way with reflector Set ROYU Model: WD511	65.00	₱650.00
11	30 👡	piece	Utility Box, Surface mounted	Utility Box with cover, Surface mounted POLY	43.00	₱1,290.00
12	15 -	piece	Tape, Rubber 0.8mmx19mmx8meters	ARMAK size: 0.8mm x 19mm x 8m	125.00	₱1,875.00

13	15	piece	Light tube Holder,T8 casing, 4ft	Led light tube t8 with fixture ECOLUM Model: CBTS11/DL18	275.00	₱4,125.00
14	45 _	piece	Blank Cover-for CO	Black plate ROYU Model: RCP 4	50.00	₱2,250.00
15	3 ~	piece -	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 100amp	ROYU Pole:2	691.00	₱2,073.00
16	9 -	piece -	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 15amp ~	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	₱3,150.00
17	9 -	piece -	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 20amp	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	₱3,150.00
18	9 -	piece -	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 30amp	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	₱3,150.00
19	9 -	piece -	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 40amp	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	₱3,150.00
20	9 -	piece •	Breaker, Circuit (plug-in) 60amp	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	P3,150.00
21	3 _	set -	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 100amp	ROYU Pole:2	691.00	₱2,073.00
22	9 _	set -	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 20amp	ROYU Pole:2 -	350.00	P 3,150.00
23	9 _	set •	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 30amp	ROYU Pole:2 -	350.00	P 3,150.00
24	3 -	set -	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 40amp	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	₱1,050.00
25	3 -	set .	Breaker, Safety (bolt-on) 60amp	ROYU Pole:2	350.00	尹1,050.00
26	90	pack	Cable tie 3x300mm, 100's	NO BRAND Quantity: 100 pcs per pack Color: Black or White	77.00	₽ 6,930.00
27	90	pack	Cable tie 4x300mm, 100's	NO BRAND Quantity: 100 pcs per pack Color: Black or White	97.00	₽8,730.00
28	90~	pack	Cable Tie, 5 X 300mm,100"s	NO BRAND Quantity: 100 pcs per pack Color: Black or White	124.00	₱11,160.00
29	75	pack	Cable Tie, 5 X 350mm,100"s	NO BRAND Quantity: 100 pcs per pack Color: Black or White	156.00	₱11,700.00
30	90	pack	Cable Tie,3 X 100mm,100"s	NO BRAND Quantity: 100 pcs per pack Color: Black or White	19.00	₱1,710.00
31	75_	pack	Cable Tie,4 X 150mm,100"s	NO BRAND Quantity: 100 pcs per pack Color: Black or White	48.00	₱3,600.00
32	30 -	piece .	Capacitor for ceiling fan 2.0uF	NO BRAND -	28.00	₱840.00
33	3 .	roll	Cord, Flat #16, 150 meters	Flat Cord 16/2 (2C x 1.25mm2) BOSTON Length: 150 meters Color: Black or White	3300.00	₽ 9,900.00
34	3	roll	Cord, Flat #18, 150 meters	Flat Cord 18/2 (2C x0.75mm2) BOSTON Length: 150 meters Color: Black or White	3770.00	₱11,310.00
35	40 -	meter .	Heat tube 2mm (125°C, 600V)	NO BRAND -	10.00	P 400.00
36	40 -	meter	Heat tube 3mm (125°C, 600V)	NO BRAND _	9.00	₱360.00
37	40 -	meter •		NO BRAND ~	8.00	₱320.00
38	9 ,	roll	Hose, Flexible-1/2" (electrical) 50m / roll	Pvc Flexible Hose POLY	390,00	P 3,510.00
39	60 _	piece	Pipe, Conduit 1/2", 10ft	Pvc Pipe Conduit 1/2" ELASTIC Length: 10ft	58.00	₱3,480.00
40	57	piece	Pipe, Conduit 3/4", 10ft	Pvc Pipe Conduit 3/4" ELASTIC Length: 10ft	90.00	₱5,130.00

41	15	piece	PVC Puil box 4x4"	POLY Color: Orange	85.00	₱1,275.00
42	15_	piece	PVC Pull box 4x6"	NO BRAND Color: White	130.00	₱1,950.00
43	20_	piece	Receptacle 4"	Ceiling Receptacle OMNI	44.00	₱880.00
44	30	set	Rectangular LED pin light 20-28W with LED Driver (Model: S64D 20-28W, Input AC: Auto Volt, Output: OC 54 - 32V	Led Panel Light 24w with LED Drive (Rectangular) ECOSHIFT Model: LPL-24W-DL-007 Dimensions: 595mm x 295mm x 30mm	1595.00	₱47,850.00
45	40	set	Square LED pin light 6-12W with LED Driver (Model: WD - 15066(6-12W)	Led Panel Light 12w with Led drive (Square) ECOSHIFT Model: SPR-12W-DL- 006 Dimensions: 152x152mm or 6 x 6 inches	415.00	₱16,600.00
46	20_	set .	Switch ,2 gang W/plate and cover	Switch 1 way 2 gang with reflector set ROYU Model: WD 513	148.00	₱2,960.00
47	10_	set	Switch ,3 gang W/plate and cover	Switch 1 way 3 gang with reflector set ROYU Model:	210.00	₹2,100.00
48	40 -	piece .	Thermal Fuse-square type	NO BRAND .	5.00	₱200.00
49	15 _	box	Wire, THHN 2.0mm, 150 meters	THHN Wire 2.0mm2 (14/7) x 150 meters BOSTON	2470.00	₱37,050.00
50	5 .	box	Wire, THHN 3.5mm, 150 meters	THHN Wire 3.5mm2 (12/7) x 150 meters BOSTON	3326.00	₱16,630.00
51	15	box _	Wire, THHN 5.5mm, 100 meters	THHN Wire 5.5mm2 (10/7) x 150 meters BOSTON	5090.00	₱76,350.00
52	10	box	Wire, THHN 8.0mm, 50 meters	THHN Wire 8.0mm2 (8/7) x 150 meters BOSTON	8176.00	₽81,760.00
53	2_	piece	Soldering Iron 60W	Electric Soldering Iron POWERHOUSE	268.00	P 536.00
54	3 _	roll	Soldering lead, 1.0mm, 200g/roll	ICHIBAN Size: 1.0mm x 200 grams	406.00	₱1,218.00

ee I	40	-1	LOT NO. 2 PLUMBING WORK SUP	ECODEX -	27.00	₱270.00
55	10 🔪	piece -	Ball valve, PVC 1/2"	ECODEX	36.00	₱180.00
56	5 .	piece -	Ball valve, PVC 3/4"			
57	60	piece _	Bidet Set, Stainless	Stainless Bidet Set SUNRISE ~	594.00	₽ 35,640.00
58	50 -	piece_	Teflon-3/4"	C-ONE -	13.00	₱ 650.00
59	30	piece	Angle Valve,1/2"	Sunrise Angle valve (one way) SUNRISE	190.00	₱5,700.00
60	15	piece	Angle Valve, double 1/2x1/2"	Sunrise Angle valve (two way) SUNRISE	237.00	₽ 3,555.00
61	30 -	piece .	Gate valve 1/2" brass	KITZ .	312.00	₱9,360.00
62	15 .	piece -	Gate valve 3/4" brass -	KITZ -	388.00	₱5,820.00
63	15 -	piece -	Gl Coupling,1/2"	NO BRAND -	36.00	₱540.00
64	5 -	piece .	Gl Male plug,1/2	NO BRAND -	32.00	₱160.00
65	5 -	piece .	Gl Male Plug,3/4"	NO BRAND -	31.00	₱155.00
66	5 -	piece .	Gl Nipple,1/2" X 2"	NO BRAND -	13.00	₱65.00
67	20	piece .	Hose, Flexible-SUS -1/2 X 1/2 X 16"	Stainless Flexible Hose MECO	201.00	P4,020.00
68	20 _	piece	Hose, Flexible-SUS -1/2 X 1/2 X 18"	Stainless Flexible Hose MECO	216.00	P4,320.00
69	20_	piece	Hose, Flexible-SUS,1/2 X 1/2 X 12"	Stainless Flexible Hose MECO	179.00	₱3,580.00
70	20 -	piece 、	Hose, FlexibleSUS1/2 X 1/2 X 14"	Stainless Flexible Hose MECO -	194.00	₱3,880.00
71	10 -	piece -	PPR coupling reducer 1/2 x 3/4"	MECO .	11.00	P110.00
72	10 .	piece	PPR Coupling, 1/2"	PPR Coupling Reducer 1/2" MECO	8.00	₽80.00
73	20 _	piece	PPR Coupling, 3/4"	PPR Coupling Reducer 3/4" MECO	11.00	₱220.00
74	20~	niece -	PPR Elbow 1/2"	MECO -	11.00	₱220.00
75	20 -		PPR Elbow 3/4"	MECO -	17.00	₱340.00
76	20 -		PPR End cup 1/2"	MECO -	9.00	₱180.00
77	20 -			MECO	15.00	₱300.00
78	10 ,		PPR End plug 1/2"	MECO -	13.00	₱130.00
79	10 -	piece	PPR End plug 3/4"	MECO	16.00	₱160.00
80	20 _	piece -	PPR Female Adapter 1/2"	MECO -	82.00	₱1,640.00
81	20 -	piece -	PPR Female Adapter 3/4"	MECO -	111.00	₱2,220.00
82	10 -	piece -	PPR Gate valve, 1"	MECO -	457.00	₱4,570.00
83	10 -		PPR gate valve, 1/2"	MECO -	275.00	P2,750.00
	10 -	piece -	PPR Gate valve, 1/2	MECO -	366.00	₱3,660.00
84		piece -		MECO -	88.00	₱1,760.00
85	20 -	piece -	PPR Male Adapter 1/2"	MECO _		
86	20 -	piece -	PPR Male Adapter 3/4"		119.00	₱2,380.00
87	10 -	piece -	PPR Pipe 1"	MECO -	700.00	₹7,000.00
88	20 -	piece -	PPR Pipe 1/2"	MECO -	276.00	P5,520.00
89	10 -	piece -	PPR Pipe 3/4"	MECO -	425.00	₱4,250.00
90	20 -	piece -	PPR Tee 1/2"	MECO -	13.00	₱260.00
91	20 -	piece -		MECO -	22.00	P 440.0
92	20 ~	piece -	PPR Union Patente 1/2"	MECO ~	42.00	₱840.0
93	20 -	piece-	PPR Union Patente 3/4"	MECO -	76.00	₱1,520.0
94	10 👡	piece-		NELTEX ~	226.00	₱2,260.00
95	200 👡	piece -		POLY Colors: Orange or Blue	9.00	₱1,800.00
96	200	piece -	PVC Clamp 3/4" with nail	POLY Colors: Orange or Blue	10.00	₱2,000.00
97	20 -	piece _	PVC orange Pipe, 4" diameter, 3m long	OMEGA -	320.00	₱6,400.0
98	10 -	set	Shower set, handheld	Shower set Handheld SUNRISE	518.00	₱5,180.00

99	30	set	Toilet Fittings, lever type	Toilet Tank Fittings Push Type (Universal Type) MECO	700.00	P 21,000.00
100	30	set	Toilet Fittings, push botton type, round	Toilet Tank Fittings Lever Type (Universal Type) MECO	700.00	P21,000.00
101	30 -	piece -	Toliet tank flusher (Button only - Push type), round	Round NO BRAND	75.00	₱2,250.00
102	30 _	piece -	Toliet tank flusher (Lever only - Lever type)	NO BRAND -	112.00	₱3,360.00
103	90 _	piece .	Faucet, brass	Brass Faucet (Plain Bib) SUNRISE	260.00	P23,400.00
104	90 _	piece -	Faucet, brass with hose bib	Brass Faucet (with Bibb) SUNRISE	280.00	₱25,200.00
105	80 -	piece	Faucet, female - cold side (for water dispenser)	NO BRAND	66.00	₱5,280.00
106	30 _	piece	Faucet, Lavatory, Stainless	Sunrise Stainless Lavatory Faucet	345.00	₱10,350.00
107	80 -	piece-	Faucet, male - cold side (for water dispenser)	NO BRAND .	66.00	₱5,280.00
108	80 -	piece -	Faucet, male - hot side (for water dispenser)	NO BRAND -	66.00	7 5,280.00
109	30	piece	Faucet, Gooseneck. Stainless	Stainless Gooseneck Faucet NO BRAND	352.00	P 10,560.00
110	30 -	piece	Faucet, stainless	SUNRISE -	370.00	₱11,100.00
111	6 .	piece -	Faucet,two way. Stainless	NO BRAND -	390.00	P2,340.00
112	20 ~	piece .	Water sealant (wet and dry sealant) 60ml	WATERSTOP	332.00	P6,640.00
113	6 .	set	Outlet, ACU with plate and cover, universal	Aircon Outlet Set 1 gang ROYU Model:WD 901	180.00	₱1,080.00
114	8 _	set	Outlet, floor type 2 gang	Floor Receptacle with Duplex Outlet ROYU Model: RWF52	1520.00	₱12,160.00
			LOT NO. 3 METAL WORK SUPPLIES			
115	60 -	piece -	Drill Bit, Masonry,1/2"	BUTTERFLY -	165.00	₱ 9,900.00
116	30 -	piece	Drill Bit, Masonry,1/4"	BUTTERFLY	111.00	₱3,330.00
117	30 ~	piece.	Drill Bit, Masonry,3/4"	BUTTERFLY _	277.00	₱8,310.00
118	60 -	piece-	Drill Bit, Masonry,5/32"	BUTTERFLY -	90.00	₱5,400.00
119	60 ~	piece	Drill Bit, Metal-5/32" ~	SUNRISE -	90.00	₽ 5,400.00
120	1.	piece	Drill Extention,12-14" (hole saw)	Hole Saw Drill Extension NO BRAND Size: 430mm Round Handle	819.00	₱819.00
121	50	kg	Welding Rod, E-6013	NIHONWELD Size: 2.5mm	201.00	P10,050.00
122	50 _	kg.	Welding Rod E-6011	NIHONWELD Size: 2.5mm	228.00	₱11,400.00
123	10	kg.⊾	Welding Rod, Stainless-2.0mm	NIHONWELD NSS- 308 Size: 2.4mm ~	733.00	₽7,330.00
124	45 _	piece	Disk, Flap,Size 4"	UK MASTER Size: 4" Grit 36	30.00	₱1,350.00
125	6 -	box -	Blind Rivet 1/8 x 3/4"(approx 450pcs/box)	RDR .	170.00	₱1,020.00
126	20 ~	box -	Blind Rivet 5/32 x 1/2" (approx 500pcs/box) -	RDR •	170.00	₱3,400.00
127	30 ~	box -	Blind Rivet 5/32 x 3/4" (approx 500pcs/box) -	RDR -	170.00	₱5,100.00
128	90 -	piece	Caster Wheel 4" with lock, swivel	NO BRAND -	253.00	₱22,770.00
129	90 -	piece -	Caster Wheel 4" without lock, swivel	NO BRAND	243.00	₱21,870.00
130	20 -		Cutting wheel, 14" x 1/8"	BOSCH Size: 355mm x 3.0mm x 25.4mm	226.00	P4,520.00
131	300 -		Disk, Cutting-4" -	SUNRISE -	12.00	₱3,600.00
	45 -	piece -	Disk, Cutting-5" *	OASIS -	70.00	₱3,150.00
132	45	piece -	Disk, Grinding-5"	BOSCH	117.00	₱5,265.00

134	45	piece	Disk,Grinding 4" »	BOSCH -	54.00	P2,430.00
135	50 _	piece	Lubricating Oil, (atleast 400ml/can)	Multipurpose Lubricating Oil WD-	464.00	₱23,200.00
				40 Content: 412ml ~		
			LOT NO. 4 CARPENTRY WORK SUPP		200.00	240 000 0
136	30 ू	liter	Roof Sealant, 1 liter	Vulcaseal All Around Sealant BOSTIK	620.00	P18,600.00
137	120 -	piece -	Sand Paper #120	PHOENIX -	12.00	₱1,440.00
138	50 -	piece -	Board, Cement Fiber, 1/4"	NO BRAND ~	633.00	₱31,650.00
139	10 -	piece -	Door closer, arm type	ELEYA -	402.00	₱4,020.0
140	10 -	piece -	Door closer, Concealed overhead	KINGSTAR -	2080.00	₱20,800.0
141	10 -	piece -	Door closer, tube type	NO BRAND	160.00	₱1,600.0
142	50 、	piece -	Door Knob, Lever -	AMERILOCK -	405.00	₱20,250.00
143	50 -	piece -	Door Knob, round	AMERILOCK -	374.00	₱18,700.00
144	10 -	kilo -	GI Wire # 16	NO BRAND -	90.00	P 900.00
145	10 _	kilo .	GI Wire # 18 -	NO BRAND -	97.00	P 970.00
146	40	liter	Glazing Putty	Plasolux Glazing Putty BOYSEN B- 311	330.00	₱13,200.00
147	180	pair	Gloves, Knitted-Rubber	Construction Working Gloves (cotton) with Rubber Palm NO BRAND	24.00	₹4,320.00
148	5 -	kg	Nail, Common 1-1/2"	NO BRAND -	120.00	P 600.00
149	5 ~	kg	Nail, Common 1" -	NO BRAND -	120.00	₱600.00
150	5 -	kg	Nail, Common 3"	NO BRAND -	120.00	P 600.00
151	5 -	kg. 🛌	Nail, Concrete #1	NO BRAND .	127.00	₱635.00
152	10 -	kg	Nail, Concrete #2	NO BRAND -	127.00	₱1,270.0
153	10 -	kg	Nail, Concrete #3	NO BRAND ~	127.00	₱1,270.0
154	100 _	piece	Sand Paper # 100, 9"x11"	OMEGA Size: 9" x	13.00	₱1,300.0
155	200 -	piece	Sand Paper # 1000 9"x11"	OMEGA Size: 9" x	15.00	₱3,000.0
156	1,500 -	piece	Screw, Black pointed # 1	SUNRISE -	1.50	₱2,250.0
157	1500 _	piece	Screw, Black pointed # 2	SUNRISE -	2.50	P 3,750.0
158	1,500 -	piece	Screw, Black pointed 1-1/2" ~	SUNRISE -	1.50	₱2 ,250.0
159	100	piece _	Silicon Sealant, black (atleast 280ml/tube)	BOSNY Content: 300ml	115.00	₱11,500.0
160	100 _	piece	Silicon Sealant, brown (atleast 280ml/tube)	BOSNY Content: 300ml	115.00	P11,500.0
161	100 -	piece _	Silicon Sealant, clear (atleast 280ml/tube)	BOSNY Content: 300ml	160.00	₱16,000.0
162	100 -	piece	Silicon Sealant, white (atleast 280ml/tube)	BOSNY Content: 300ml	115.00	₱11,500.0
163	10 👡	kgs.	Wood Glue	STIKWEL Content: 1 kg.	240.00	₱2,400.00
			LOT NO. 5 MASONRY WORK SUPPL			
164	10 -	bag 、	Tile Adhesive,25kgs.	ABC -	305.00	P3,050.00
165	30	bag	Grand Portland Cement, 40kg/bag	Advance Portland Cement ABC Content: 40kgs	240.00	₱7,200.00
166	10	gallon	Epoxy, All purpose structural adhesive	PIONEER EPOXY	3317.00	P33,170.00

			LOT NO. 6 AIR-CONDITIONING WORK SUI	PPLIES		
167	4 .	piece -	Aircon Cleaning Cover, split type,size: medium	NO BRAND ~	562.00	₱2,248.00
168	4 -	piece -	Aircon Cleaning Cover, split type,size: large	NO BRAND ~	606.00	₱2,424.00
169	30 🔩	piece -	Contact Cleaner 360ml ~	WD-40 -	514.00	₱15,420.00
170	3 .	piece -	Electro Filtier (TEC1-12706, Heat) TSWM	NO BRAND -	180.00	₱540.00
171	3	piece -		Cooling Thermal Grease NO BRAND Content: 25g	120.00	₹360.00
172	60 -	meters	Pneumatic hose 10mm Ø	NO BRAND -	67.00	₱4,020.00
173	8	tank .	Refrigerant R22 11.6kgs	AKASHI Content: 13.6kg	7391.00	₱59,128.00
174	8 -	tank .	Refrigerant R32 11.3kgs	BEST COOL Content: 9.5kg	6903.00	₱55,224.00
175	8 ~	tank	Refrigerant R410 11.3kgs -	SOLFRON	7665.00	₱61,320.00
176	20 ~	piece _	Remote Control, universal (for ACU)	NO BRAND -	110.00	₱2,200.00
177	5	piece	Selector Switch 4 pins	No circulating stock (Available is 5 and 6 pin NO BRAND	670.00	₱3,350.00
178	5 -	piece*	Selector Switch 6 pins -	NO BRAND	670.00	₱3,350.00
179	10 ~	piece	Starting Capacitor 25uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND	430.00	₱4,300.00
180	10 -	piece	Starting Capacitor 30uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND	448.00	P4,480.00
181	10 .	piece	Starting Capacitor 35uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND .	477.00	₱4,770.00
182	10 -	piece	Starting Capacitor 3uF ± 2% 450 VAC	NO BRAND	413.00	₱4,130.00
183	10 -	piece.	Starting Capacitor 40uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND -	507.00	₱5,070.00
184	10 -	piece -	Starting Capacitor 45uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND -	537.00	P5,370.00
185	5	piece	Starting Capacitor 5.5uF ± 2% 450 VAC	(Non-Existent) available is 5uF ± 2% 450 VAC NO BRAND	485.00	₱2,425.00
186	10 -	piece -	Starting Capacitor 50uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND .	567.00	₱5,670.00
187	10 .	piece	Starting Capacitor 55uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND -	589.00	₱5,890.00
188	10 -	piece	Starting Capacitor 5uF ± 2% 450 VAC	NO BRAND ~	413.00	₱4,130.00°
189	10 -	piece .	Starting Capacitor 60uF ± 5% 450 VAC	NO BRAND ~	611.00	P6,110.00
190	5 .	piece -	Starting Capacitor 6uF ± 2% 450 VAC	NO BRAND -	530.00	₱2,650.00
191	5 .	piece	Thermostat, for window type Aircon ***nothing follows***	NO BRAND	328.00	₱1,640.00
1		Į				

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

VINCENT A YSIP, MPA

Chairperson - Committee on Bids and Awards

APPROVED:

DENNIS DAYAO L. ORDOÑA, MD

Medical Center Chief II Head of Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

Haydee D Paule 19-May-2025 Name of Representative Eignature Date



MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Monroe Street, Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan, Philippines, 2105

Mobile: 0968-8525-604: Office of the Medical Center Chief: 0968-852-6726 amail@mmwgh.gov.ph mmwgh.gov.ph

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

day of _____ 2025 between MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND THIS AGREEMENT made the GENERAL HOSPITAL of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & TRADING of Lubao Pampanga, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly PROCUREMENT OF COMMONLY-USED SUPPLIES FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT PESOS ONLY (Php 1,440,578.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively 1. assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial ii. Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;
 - Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;
 - Performance Security; iii.
 - Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and iv.
 - Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT PESOS ONLY (Php 1,440,578.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & TRADING agrees to perform and deliver the PROCUREMENT OF COMMONLY-USED SUPPLIES FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE in accordance with his/her/its Bid.





MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Monroe Street, Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan, Philippines, 2105

Mobile: 0968-8525-604: Office of the Medical Center Chief: 0968-852-6726 amail@mmwgh.gov.ph mmwgh.gov.ph

The MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL agrees to pay the above-4 mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DENNIS DAYAO L. ORDONA, MD

Medical Center Chief II 79

for:

Affiant

for:

MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & **TRADING**

Certified Funds Available:

SUSETTE R. PATAGUE, CPA

Accountant IV 6

CAF NO .: FIN-GAA-MO- 2025- ODZII

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines) Province of Bataan 1 S.S. Municipality of Mariveles)

JUN 0 4 2025

MARIVELES, BATAAN

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, this at personally appeared: DENNIS DAYAO L. ORDOÑA, MD with PRC ID No. 0118300 and HAYDEE D. PAULE with _06-16-806379 , both known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and voluntary deed.

This instrument consisting of two (2) pages, including this page on which this acknowledgement is written has been signed on each and every page thereof by the parties hereof and their witnesses and sealed with the notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand, the day, year and place above written

DOC. NO. PAGE NO. BOOK NO. SERIES OF

Atty. LORENZO BECA NOTARY PUBLIC until December 31, 2026 For and the PROPULE OF BATAAN Notarial Commission No. 2025-003-ML 1/F FAB Post Office Bldg., Mariveles, Bataan Roll No. 24642; MCLE VII- 0012139 03/07/22 IBP # 471958 08/16/24: PTR# MB 1251358 01/02/25



MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Mouroe Street, Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan, Philippines, 2105

Mobile: 0968-8525-604: Office of the Medical Center Chief: 0968-852-6726 Amail@mmwqh.gov.ph

mmwgh.gov.ph

NOTICE TO PROCEED

2025-10 Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance

May 13, 2025

HAYDEE D. PAULE
Affiant
OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & TRADING
59 Purok 4 Sapang Bayu, San Agustine, Lubao, Pampanga

Madam/Sir.

The Attached Notice of Award having been approved, notice is hereby given to OMAR K.D. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & TRADING that work may proceed on the 2025-10 Procurement of Commonly-Used Supplies for Repair and Maintenance effective upon posting of your performance security and after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and condition of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS DAYAO L. ORDOÑA, MD MEDICAL CENTER CHIEF II

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

B 2 7014 5752

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: Hayde Paule

Authorized Signature:



Mariveles Mental Wellness and General Hospital is the premier client-oriented DOH hospital, providing safe, efficient, and quality services

MISSION

We provide and advocate for quality mental and medical health care through promotive, preventive, curative and rehabilitative services with training and research.

QUALITY POLICY

The Mariveles Mental Wellness and General Hospital is committed to provide affordable and quality mental and medical health care with Fairness, Accountability, and Continuous improvement.

We shall ensure compliance with statutory and regulatory requirements.

We pledge to continually improve our Quality Management System to exceed our clients' satisfaction.